2047 Series High Current 2-Electrode Gas Discharge Tube
Features
■ Size: 12.7 mm diameter, 12.7 mm length
■ Long service life
■ High surge current rated
■ Low capacitance and insertion loss
■ Tube with contact terminals available
■ RoHS compliant* versions available

(1)  DC Sparkover may exceed ±25 % after discharge, but will continue to protect without venting.
(2) Impulse Sparkover voltage is defined as typical values of distribution.
How to Order
2047  -  xx  -  X  __  LF
Model Number Designator
Voltage (Divided by 10)
 09 = 90 V 23 = 230 V
 15 = 150 V 35 = 350 V
Contact Terminals
 A =  None
 B =  Optional
Packaging
 Blank = Bulk Packaging (Standard) - 50 pcs. per box
Plating Option
 Blank = Standard Product - Tin/Lead Plating
 LF = RoHS Compliant Product -  Sn Plating
 Ni = RoHS Compliant Product - Nickel Plating
Typical Part Marking
2047-XX     XXXX
PART
IDENTIFICATION VOLTAGE
MANUFACTURER'S
TRADEMARK
DATE CODE
(FIRST TWO DIGITS = MONTH;
NEXT TWO DIGITS = YEAR)
Applications
■ Telecommunications equipment
■ Industrial equipment/electronics
 2047 Series High Current 2-Electrode Gas Discharge Tube
Product Dimensions
2047-xx-A 2047-xx-B
12.7 ± 0.4
(.500 ± .016)
6.5 ± 0.3
(.255 ± .012)
DIA.
DIA.
REF.
6.5 ± 0.3
(.25 ± .012)
DIA.
12.7 ± 0.5
(.500 ± .02)
DIA.
0.8
(.032)
4.0 ± 0.2
(.16 ± .008)
5.0 ± 0.2
(.20 ± .008)
12.7 ± 0.5
(.500 ± .02)
12.0 ± 0.5
(.47 ± .02)
14.5 ± 0.4
(.57 ± .016)
0.8 ± 0.1
(.032 ± .004)
3.8 ± 0.3
(.15 ± .012)
5.5 ± 0.3
(.22 ± .012)